
 

  

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

 

The First Laguna Electric Cooperative, Inc., with office address at Brgy. Lewin, Lumban, 

Laguna, invites all qualified bidders to bid for the supply and delivery of the following 

material requirement intended for various projects of the Cooperative: 

 

Lot Item Description Approved ABC 

Inclusive of Vat (Php) 

Non-refundable  

Bidding Documents Fee 

I Line Maintenance Hardware 1,995,200.00 3,000.00 

II Duplex Wires 715,750.00 1,000.00 

III Steel Poles 1,487,830.00 2,000.00 

IV KWH Meters  919,000.00 1,000.00 

 

Issuance of Bid Documents:  October 2 - 6, 2023 via email 

Virtual Pre-Bid Conference :  October 9, 2023 (2:00 PM) 

Virtual Bid Opening  :  October 20, 2023 (10:00 AM) 

 

In compliance with the health and safety due to the COVID-19 pandemic, FLECO will 

conduct Virtual Bidding conferences. Accredited bidders who secured bid documents are 

required to participate in the Pre-Bid Conference. Interested bidders may obtain further 

information from the BAC Secretariat at Tel No. 049.501.4478 or email 

fleco.bac@gmail.com during office hours.  

 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures in accordance 

with the criteria specified in the NEA Memorandum No. 2017-019: Revised Procurement 

Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives, IRR-RA 10531. 

 

FLECO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, WAIVE ANY OF THE REQUIRED 

FORMALITY THEREIN, AND ACCEPTS BIDS ONLY DEEMED MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO 

THE COOPERATIVE. 

 

 

GINENA J. PALMA 

BAC Chairperson 

 

mailto:fleco.bac@gmail.com

